FE 103 GENERAL CHEMISTRY
FE 103 GENERAL CHEMISTRY
Departments: Mechanical Eng and Industrial Eng 
2025-2026 Spring Semester Program


	 ED. 
	Group 
	Time
	Place
	Instructor

	1st and 2nd
	Mechanical and Industrial Engineering
(The student list is below.)
	Monday: 13:30-15:10
Thursday: 13:30-15:10
	MD 3
	Assist. Prof. Dr. Burcu GÖKKAYA ERDEM




Notes: 
1- There will be 2 midterms and one final exam. Midterms account for 30% of the average score, while the final exam accounts for 40% at the end of the semester.
2- Attendance must be at least 70% to pass the lecture.
3- A scientific calculator is necessary, and the use of smart phones is not allowed as a substitute.
4- Please make sure to check the web page before the lectures. It's important to stay informed about any updates, announcements, or shared information. If something is not mentioned on the web page provided below, please don'tassume it to be true.
5- If you have any further questions, feel free to send an email. Please include your name, department, student number, and clearly state the issue. Then, just wait for a response.
6- For more details, please follow the official web page of Assist. Prof. Dr. Burcu GÖKKAYA ERDEM. 
https://akbis.gantep.edu.tr/detay/?A_ID=185188_doktor-ogretim-uyesi_burcu-gokkaya-erdem







TENTATIVE WEEKLY SCHEDULE
	Date
	Chapters

	Thursday, 12 February 2026
	Meeting and Welcome 

	Monday, 16 February 2026
	1. Matter- Its Properties and Measurement

	Thursday, 19 February 2026
	2. Atoms and the Atomic Theory

	Monday, 23 February 2026
	2. Atoms and the Atomic Theory

	Thursday, 26 February 2026
	3. Chemical Compounds

	Monday, 2 March 2026
	3. Chemical Compounds

	Thursday, 5 March 2026
	4. Chemical Reactions

	Monday,9 March 2026
	4. Chemical Reactions

	Thursday,12 March 2026
	6. Gases

	Monday, 16 March 2026
	6. Gases

	Thursday, 19 March 2026
	7. Thermochemistry

	Monday, 23 March 2026
	7. Thermochemistry

	Thursday, 26  March 2026
	12. Intermolecular Forces: Liquids and Solids

	Monday, 30 March 2026
	Midterm I

	Thursday, 2 April 2026
	12. Intermolecular Forces: Liquids and Solids

	Monday, 6  April 2026
	12. Intermolecular Forces: Liquids and Solids

	Thursday, 9  April 2026
	14. Solutions and Their Physical Properties

	Monday, 13 April 2026
	14. Solutions and Their Physical Properties

	Thursday, 16  April 2026
	15. Principles of Chemical Equilibrium

	Monday, 20 April 2026
	15. Principles of Chemical Equilibrium

	Monday, 27 April 2026
	15. Principles of Chemical Equilibrium

	Thursday, 30 April 2026
	16. Acids and Bases

	Monday, 4 May 2026
	16. Acids and Bases

	Thursday, 7 May 2026
	16. Acids and Bases

	Monday, 11 May 2026
	Midterm II

	Thursday, 14 May 2026
	13. Spontaneous Changes: Entropy and Free Energy

	Monday, 18 May 2026
	13. Spontaneous Changes: Entropy and Free Energy

	Final Exam:02.06.2026

	Resit Exam:19.06.2026



Reference Book:General Chemistry: Principles and Modern Applications 11thed. Ralph H. Petrucci and William S. Harwood. Prentice-Hall International, Inc., New York.











	Name 
	Surname
	Department
	

	Furkan 
	UZUNÖZ
	ME
	

	Orhun
	TATLI
	ME
	

	Mehmet Çağlar
	ÖZTÜRK
	ME
	

	Fatih Samet
	ÜNLÜ
	ME
	

	Eren 
	SÖKMEN
	ME
	

	Adan Abdırahman
	İSMAİL
	ME
	

	Burak
	GÜVEN
	ME
	

	Beran 
	KINAŞ
	ME
	

	İsmail Halis
	ÜNAL
	ME
	

	Ömer Numan 
	ÇALIŞKAN
	ME
	

	Eren 
	ÇÖKÜK
	ME-2nd
	

	Umutcan
	AKIN
	ME-2nd
	

	AungPyae Sone
	AungPyae Sone
	ME-2nd
	

	Halil İbrahim 
	KAHRAMAN
	ME-2nd
	

	İbrahim Davut
	ŞENTÜRK
	ME-2nd
	

	Nisa Doğa 
	POYRAZ
	ME-2nd
	

	ElrayahElbukhariElrayahAbdelmahmoud
	ElrayahElbukhariElrayahAbdelmahmoud
	IE-2nd
	

	Sude
	ALAK
	IE-2nd
	

	Furkan Enes 
	DOĞAN
	IE-2nd
	

	Emirhan
	ÇELİK
	IE-2nd
	

	Meryemsu
	ASLAN
	IE-2nd
	

	Samid
	TALIBOV
	IE
	

	Emine Dilara 
	ŞAHİN
	IE
	

	Mizgin
	ŞEKER
	IE
	

	Mohamad
	ALHAJ OMAR
	IE
	

	
	
	
	






